BOARD OF A	ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	
1313 Sherman S		
Denver, Colorad		
Petitioner:		
AUDREY AN	N REEDY,	
v.		
Respondent:		
TELLER CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	
Attorney or Party	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 39311
Name:	Audrey Ann Reedy	
Address:	P.O. Box 2062	
	Woodland Park, CO 80866	
Phone Number:	(719) 686-1627	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registra	ation No.:	
	ORDER ON STIPULATION	ON

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

**County Schedule No.: M0028185** 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$	.00
Improvements	<u>\$9,7</u>	15.00
Total	\$9,7	15.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 9<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 8, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mark R. Linné

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark R. Linné

Docket Number 39311

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 39311 Single County Schedule		9.0240	00250/M00281	85		
STIPULATION (As to Ta	x Year2	001	Actual Value)			
Audrey Ann Reedy					ED OF.	 
Petitioner,				:	ASSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSE	. IAN - 7
VS.				: •	<u>F</u> S .	<b>7</b> PM
Teller	COUNT	Y BOARE	OF EQUALIZA	ATION,	CRADO JI. APPEALS	? ?
Respondent.					ALS	
Petitioner(s) and I year2001 va Assessment Appeals to Petitioner(s) and I	luation of the senter its order lacked Respondent agreement to this series space 13	ubject probased on gree and stipulation	operty, and joint this stipulation. stipulate as follo is described as	ly move the lows:	Board of	
2. The subject pr property).	operty is class	ified as	Resident			e of
3. The County As subject property for tax y			ed the following	actual value	to the	
	Land Improvemer Total	\$ nts \$ \$	.00 11,314.00 11,314.00	•	,	
4. After a timely a valued the subject prope		oard of E	qualization, the	Board of Eq	ualizatio	n
	Land Improvement Total	\$ s \$ \$	.00 11,314 .00 11,314 .00			

5. After further review and negotiation	on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
•	<sup>2001</sup> actual value for the subject
property:	
Land \$	00
Improvements \$	9,715.00
Total \$	9,715.00
, 5 to 4-	<del></del>
6. The valuation, as established abo	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax
year2001	
7. Brief narrative as to why the redu	
Reduced condition and removed st	mail wood deck
•	•
	<u> </u>
8. Both parties agree that the hearin	g scheduled before the Board of Assessment
Appeals onJan 7, 2002 (date)	
hearing has not yet been scheduled before	
DATED this 27th day of	December, 2001
And a die	
Audrey ann Reedy	
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
	Board of Equalization
Addroom	Address:
Address: P.O. Box 2062	P.O. Box 959
Woodland Park, CO 80866	Cripple Creek, CO 80813
Telephone: <u>(7/4) 686-7627</u>	Telephone: 689-2988
	$\mathcal{L}_{\bullet}$ ( $\mathcal{V}_{\bullet}$
	unju-
	County Assessor
	Address:
	P.O. Box 1008  Cripple Creek CO 90913
	Cripple Creek, CO 80813
	Telephone:_ 689-2941
Docket Number 39311	Telephone 000-2041
D0000 14011001	